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STOCKS OF FRUIT AED VECETAILES 
	

ST0KS DR FIJi ITS ET DR LC1MES 

JULY 1, 1981 
	

jer JUILLET 1981 

Stocks of apples, 	pears, 	potatoes, 	 lea stocks de poes, de poires, de posea de 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re- 	terre, d'oignons, de carottes, et de choux me 
ported for the period June to October inclu- 	seront pas fitudiAs pour Is période de juin 
SI. ye. 	 octobre inclusivetnent. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives 	 Fruits conge1s et en conserve 

There were 1,853,000 pounds of fruit in 
"Containers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
27,995,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 2,006,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 2,256,000 pounds and last 
month to 1,876,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
31,854,000 pounds as compared with 
34,078,000 pounds last year and 29,626,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 60,446,000 pounds as compared 
with 84,402,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
retsanufacture amounted to 9,698,000 pounds. 
There were 4,715,000 pounds of vegetables 
held in brine as against 8,391,000 pounds 
last year. 

See January 1, 1981 for methodology per-
taining to the survey of stocks of fruit and 
vegetables. 
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Ii y avait 1,853,000 livres en "Contenants de 
1 liv. et  moms", contre 27,995,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.". 

Las stocks de fruits conserves dana l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'êlevaient A 2,006,000 
livres, contre 2,256,000 livres ii y a un an et 
1,876,000 livres le mois dernier. Lea stocks to-
taux de fruits congeles et en conserve s'éle-
vaient A 31,854,000 livres, contre 34,078,000 
l'annee derniêre et 29,626,000 le mois dernier. 

Legtzses congeles et saumures 

Las stocks de legumes congeles s'elevaient 
60,446,000 livres, contre 84,402,000 l'annee der-
nière. Lea stocks d&enus de legumes congeles 
destines A Is retransformation s'établissaient 
9,698,000 livres. 11 y avait 4,715,000 livrea de 
legumes 	sauinures, contre 8,391,000 l'annee 
dernière. 

Voir Ia publication de 1er  janvier 1981 pour 
la uiethodologie relative A l'enquête de stocks de 
fruits et de legumes. 

Section du bCtail et des produits d'origine 
animale. 

Division de is statistique agricole. 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in ;nijJ.t 
	

I 
TABLEAU 1. Fruits congels dana lea entrep8ts et lea fahi 	Ii 

July 1, 	June 1, 	July 1, 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

1er juillet 	1er juin 	1er juillet 
1981P 	1981t 	1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries-Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

(1) (1) - 

45 30 19 

- - (1) 

267 279 304 
1,530 1,032 1,219 

11 99 36 

1,853 1,440 1,578 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'A 30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

4,236 4 ,054 b,IIM 

1,253 1,621 3,667 
4,336 4,886 2,340 

- (1) (1) 
29 54 (1) 

750 710 868 
4,877 3,788 6,082 
1,052 978 858 

16,533 16,091 19,993 

I 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

2,238 1,371 704 
301 486 1,509 
995 1,113 479 
409 407 84 
64 58 125 

1,086 1,143 821 
2,097 1,409 4,203 
4,272 4,232 2,326 

11,462 10,219 10,251 

See footnote(s) on page 3. 
Vs ru,t e Cs 3 1.: 	igs 5 . 	 4 
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' 	TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives In Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congels et en conserve dans les entrepôts et les fabriques au Canada 

July 1, June 	1, July 1, 
1981P 1981r 1980 

jer juillet 1er juin 1er juillet 
1981P 1981r 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congels 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pommes 6,474 5,425 6,882 
Blueberries - Bluets 1,599 2,137 5,195 
Cherries - Cerises 5,331 5,999 2,819 
Citrus fruit - Agrisnes 409 407 84 
Plums - Prunes 93 112 125 
Raspberries - Frambolses 2,103 2,132 1,993 
Strawberries - Fraises 8,504 6,229 11,504 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 5,335 5,309 3,220 

Total 29,848 27,750 31,822 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conservs dana le 
50 2, 	etc.: 

Ap1es - Pommes (1) (1) 219 
Blueberries - Bluets - - - 

Cherries - Cerises 478 685 766 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 209 259 254 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) (1) 
Raspberries - Framboises 178 134 302 
Strawberries - Fraises 359 249 (1) 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 782 549 715 

Total 2,006 1,876 2,256 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congels: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 	 1,853 	 1,440 	 1,578 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de I liv 	 27,995 	 26,310 	 30,244 

Total 	 29,848 	 27,750 	 31,822 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 	 2,006 	 1,876 	 2,256 

GRAND - TOTAL - GIERAL 	 31,854 	 29,626 	 34,078 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) A is page 5. 
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TABLE 3. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canad. 

TABLEAU 3. Ldgumes congelBs dana lea entrep8ts et lee fabriqu 

July 	1, 	 June 	1, July 	1, 
1981P 	 1981r 1980 

1er juillet 	 1er juin 1er jufilet 
1981P 	 198jr 1980 

thousands of pounds - ,nilliers de livres 

Frozen - CongeiBs: 
Asparagus - Asperges 515 550 582 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 7,229 8,701 6,012 
Wax - Beurre 1,731 1,937 1,849 
Lima 926 1,061 2,024 

Broccoli - Brocoli 3,047 3,340 3,087 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelies 3,956 6,928 6,553 
Carrots - Carottes 8,047 7,344 14,992 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 2,883 3,363 4,689 
Corn - Mafs 6,776 8,728 13,102 
Peas - Pots 13,530 11,237 19,024 
Spinach - Epinards 1,325 1,360 1,753 
Squash - Courges 1,458 1,723 1,447 
Other vegetables - Autres lggisnes 9,023 8,527 9,288 

Frozen - Total - Congel8e 60,446 62,799 84,402 

In brine - En saure 4,715 5,309 8,391 

GRAND - TOTAL - G2N1RAL 65,161 68,108 92.793 

See footnote(s) on page 
Voir note(s) B Ia page 

TABLE 4. Frozen Vegetables intended for Re-manufacture Held in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 4. L4gixses congelBs destinBa B Is retransforsiation dBtenus dana lea entrepBts et fabriques au Canada 

July 1, June 1, July 1, 
1981P 1981r 1980 

1er juillet icr juin 1er juillet 
1981P 1981r 1980 

thousands of pounds - olllters de Uvrea 

Frozen - Congel8a: 
Asparagus - Asperse. 

Beans - Haricota: 
Green - Verts 676 855 823 
Wax - Beurre (2) (2) (2) 
Ua 317 224 406 

Broccoli - Brocolt (2) (2) (2) 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelies 1,072 1,227 (2) 
Carrots - Carottes 3,996 3,494 2,952 
Corn - MaE. 912 1,018 1,887 
Califlower - Choux-fleurs (2) 158 354 
Peas - Pots 2,344 2,828 4,526 
Spinach - £pinards (2) (2) (2) 
Squash - Courgea (2) (2) (2) 

RIP0KD - TOTAL - D8CUJ1 9,698 10,022 12,952 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) B is page 5. 

I 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Lea signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformément dana lea publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Is 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Leas than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

(2) Omitted to avoid disclossing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 

NOTES 

(1) Lea chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, us ne peuvent itre 
publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret des ren-
seignements individuels; ces données sont 
toutefois comprises dana lea totaux. 
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